2.23.00

101314322

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mr. Bracket, Inc. Mr. Bracket, Inc. a Texas Corporation a Delaware Corporation 3301 Wood Drive, #400 Garland, Texas 75041 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: November 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Des. 291,176 filed August 4, 1987 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Russell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon Authorized to be charged to 7600B N. Capital of Texas Highway Suite 350 deposit account X Attached is a check Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 343-6116 8. Deposit account number: 03/24/2000 DCOATES 00000265 291176 06-0580 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached comey is a true	copy of the original document.

Statement and signature.

01 FC:581

Name of Person Sighing

Marty Bower

1

Signature

Date

For Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter &

Dillon

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0252

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid pursuant to that certain Asset purchase Agreement of even date herewith to Mr. Bracket, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignor), the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Mr. Bracket, Inc., a Texas corporation, or its assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 USC 100) in the inventions listed on the attached Schedule A and covering said inventions, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

"Assignor"

Mr. Bracket, Inc., a Delaware corproation

By: Theodore Thacker

Its: President

State of Mchaps)

County of Mayre)

Theodore Thacker, being duly sworn, did depose and say this day of the patents, 1999, that he is the President of Mr. Bracket, Inc., sole owner of the patents listed on Schedule A; that he is authorized to execute this Assignment; that he has read and signed the foregoing Assignment and knows and understands the contents thereof.

Notary Publi

My Commission expires:

ROBERT F. BOESIGER
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
My Commission Expires October 2, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0253

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

ARTICLE HOLDING BRACKET	Patent No.	5,016,850
HINGED SUPPORT BRACKET FOR A RADAR DETECTOR OR LIKE DEVICE	Patent No.	4,836,482
DESIGN FOR ARTICLE HOLDING BRACKET	Patent No.	331,005
BRACKET FOR SUPPORTING A RADAR DETECTOR OR LIKE DEVICE	Patent No.	4,648,572
DESIGN FOR A SUPPORT BRACKET FOR A RADAR DETECTOR	Patent No.	291,176
RADAR DETECTOR HOLDING BRACKET	Patent No.	34,120 _{\(\ell\)}

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0254